

BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

ALL OF LOT 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 119, AND ALL OF COMMON AREA "N" OF TRAPPERS RIDGE AT WOLF CREEK P.R.U.D., PHASE 6 LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 1 EAST, OF THE SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID TRAPPERS RIDGE AT WOLF CREEK P.R.U.D. PHASE 6 BEING LOCATED EAST 2635.70 FEET AND SOUTH 3501.49 FEET FROM THE CENTER QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST OF THE SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN (BASIS OF BEARING BEING NORTH 89°14'39" WEST BETWEEN SAID CENTER QUARTER CORNER AND THE WEST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 22); RUNNING THENCE ALONG THE BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID TRAPPERS RIDGE AT WOLF CREEK P.R.U.D. PHASE 6 THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) COURSES: (1) SOUTH 07°56'52" WEST 257.89 FEET; (2) SOUTH 15°58'09" EAST 250.86 FEET; (3) SOUTH 63°32'36" EAST 166.49 FEET (4) SOUTH 57°53'42" EAST 135.39 FEET; (5) SOUTH 03°24'19" WEST 107.06 FEET TO THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF BIG HORN PARKWAY; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE THE FOLLOWING THREE (3) COURSES: (1) ALONG THE ARC OF A 270.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT 38.80 FEET, HAVING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 08°01'19", CHORD BEARS NORTH 81°32'26" WEST 37.77 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A 870.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT 735.89 FEET, HAVING A CENTRAL ANGL OF 48°27'50", CHORD BEARS NORTH 53°17'51" WEST 714.15 FEET; (3) NORTH 29°03'56" WEST 71.62 FEET THE BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID TRAPPERS RIDGE AT WOLF CREEK P.R.U.D. PHASE 6; THENCE ALONG THE BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID TRAPPERS RIDGE AT WOLF CREEK P.R.U.D. PHASE 6 NORTH 54°16'22" EAST 436.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.842 ACRES

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, KLINT H. WHITNEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR II THE STATE OF UTAH AND THAT I HOLD CERTIFICATE NO. 8227228 IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 54 CHAPTER 22, OF THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS ACT; I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT BY AUTHORITY OF THE OWNERS I HAVE COMPLETED A SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY AS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT, AND HAVE SUBDIVIDED SAID PROPERTY INTO LOTS AND STREETS, TOGETHER WITH EASEMENTS, HEREAFTER TO BE KNOWN AS TRAPPERS RIDGE AT WOLF CREEK P.R.U.D., PHASE 1ST AMENDMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17-23-17 AND HAVE VERIFIED ALL MEASUREMENTS THAT THE REFERENCE MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON ARE LOCATED AS INDICATED AND ARE SUFFICIENT TO RETRACE OR REESTABLISH THIS SURVEY: THAT ALL LOTS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LAND USE CODE: AND THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN IS SUFFICIENT TO ACCURATELY ESTABLISH THE LATERAL BOUNDARIES OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT OF REAL PROPERTY.

				MANNINI II.
SIGNED THIS	_ DAY OF		_, 2020.	AL LAND CAN
				E Q
				Klint H. Whitney
				Klint H.
				Whitney
				The Spinson A E
				TITING ATE OF UTWING
		KLI	NT H. WHITN	NEY, PLS NO. 8227228
	O	WNER'S DE	DICATIO	NC

I THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF THE HEREON DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND, HEREBY SET APART AND SUBDIVIDE THE SAME INTO LOTS, PARCELS AND STREETS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND NAME SAID TRACT:

TRAPPER RIDGE AT WOLF CREEK P.R.U.D. PHASE 6, 1ST AMENDMENT

AND HEREBY DEDICATE, GRANT AND CONVEY TO WEBER COUNTY, UTAH ALL THOSE PARTS O PORTIONS OF SAID TRACT OF LAND DESIGNATED AS STREETS, THE SAME TO BE USED AS PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES FOREVER, AND ALSO GRANT AND DEDICATE A PERPETUAL EASEMENT OVER, UPON AND UNDER THE LANDS DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT AS COMMON AREA, THE SAME TO BE USED FOR TH INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE LINES. STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES OR FOR THE PERPETUAL PRESERVATION OF WATER DRAINAGE CHANNELS IN THEIR NATURAL STATE WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE AS MAY BE AUTHORIZED BY WEBER COUNTY, UTAH, WITH NC BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES BEING ERECTED WITHIN SUCH EASEMENTS, AND ALSO GRANT AND CONVEY TO THE SUBDIVISION LOT (UNIT) OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, ALL THOSE PARTS OR PORTIONS OF SAID TRACT OF LAND DESIGNATED AS COMMON AREAS TO BE USED FOR RECREATIONAL AND OPEN SPACE PURPOSES FOR THE BENEFIT OF EACH LOT (UNIT) OWNER ASSOCIATION MEMBER IN COMMON WITH ALL OTHERS IN THE SUBDIVISION AND GRANT TO WEBER COUNTY A PERPETUAL OPEN SPACE RIGHT AND EASEMENT ON AND OVER THE COMMON AREAS TO GUARANTEE TO WEBER COUNTY THAT THE COMMON AREAS REMAIN OPEN AND UNDEVELOPED EXCEPT FOR APPROVED RECREATIONAL, PARKING AND OPEN SPACE PURPOSES.

	SIG	NED THIS	DAY OF	2020.
	Check Ownership	EC	DEN VILLAGE LLC	
ТО	-	BY: RI	JSS WATTS - MEMI	 3ER
9	EDE	N VILLAGE	HOME OWNERS AS	SOCIATION
ALL	-	BY: DON	I STEFANIK - PRES	IDENT
N		ACKN	OWLEDGEME	ENT
	TATE OF UTAH) § DUNTY OF WEBER)			
pe tha Co	at he/she is the <u>MEMBER</u> of <u>EDEN</u>	the basis of VILLAGE, LL or (Resolutio	satisfactory evidence <u>C</u> , and that said doo	ed before me <u>RUSS WATTS</u> , whose identity e) and who by me duly sworn/affirmed, did sa cument was signed by him/her in behalf of sa ectors), and said <u>RUSS WATTS</u> acknowledg
whose identity by me duly <u>ASSOCIATION,</u> its Bylaws, or aid association	STAMP		NOTARY PUBLIC	
OMMON AREA	DEVELOPER: EDEN VILLAGE LLC 5200 SOUTH HIGHLAND DRIVE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH		S1 1	COUNTY RECORDER ENTRY NO FEE PAID FILED FOR AND RECORDED



_. RECORDED